described as follows: 
Beginning at the south-
easterly corner of the 
granted premises at the 
intersection of Clark 
Street with said Church 
Street; 
thence the line runs 
westerly by said Clark 
Street, as laid out by the 
County Commissioners, 
one hundred seventy-
nine (179) feet more or 
less, to a stake at land 
formerly of Harrison 
Bancroft, now of Waldo 
Dean; thence turning, 
the line runs Northerly 
by said land of Dean, 
seventy-five (75) feet, 
more or less to a stake 
at land formerly of Hattie 
F. Robinson, now of 
Charles H. and Susie B. 
Black; thence turning the 
line runs Easterly by 
land of said Black, one 
hundred and seventy-
nine (179) feet more or 
less to Church Street; 
thence turning, the lines 
run southerly on the 
westerly line of said 
Church Street, seventy-
eight (78) feet more      
or less to said Clark 
Street, and the point of 
beginning. 

For title reference see